

Wood Street Charterhouse



CAR PARK CHARGES

LANCASTER SHORT STAY

| St Nicholas Arcades | Up to 1 hour | 90 p |
|-----------------------|---------------|-------------|
| Lower St Leonardsgate | Up to 2 hours | £1.60p |
| Moor Mills 1 | Up to 3 hours | £2.40p |
| Moor Mills 2 | Over 3 hours | £7.00p |
| Moor Mills 3 | | |
| Spring Garden Street | | |
| Cable Street | | |
| Nelson Street | | |

LANCASTER LONG STAY

| Lodge Street Auction Mart Dallas Road Edward Street | Up to 1 hour Up to 3 hours Up to 5 hours Over 5 hours | 90p £2.00p £3.50p £6.00p |
|--|---|---|
| Upper St Leonardgate | Up to 1 hour Up to 3 hours Up to 5 hours Over 5 hours Coaches | 90p £2.00p £3.50p £6.00p £3.50p |
| Evening Charge – Lancaster Car Parks only | 6 pm – 8 am | £1.00 |

Lancaster Charges apply 7 days 24 hours including Sunday (excluding Bank Holidays).

MORECAMBE SHORT STAY

| Library | Up to 1 hour | 90p |
|---|---------------|--------|
| Pedder Street | Up to 2 hours | £1.60p |
| Billy Hill | Up to 3 hours | £2.40p |
| Bay Arena | Over 3 hours | £7.00p |
| Marine Road No 3 (Opposite Clarence St) | | • |
| Marine Road No 4 (Opposite Green St) | | |

Marine Road No 1 (Opposite Skipton Street) Up to 1 hour 90p Up to 2 hours £1.60p

(Marine Rd No 1 - Maximum stay 2 hours including Disabled Badge Holders)

(Marine Rd No 2 - Maximum stay 2 hours including Disabled Badge Holders)

MORECAMBE LONG STAY

| Old Station/Festival Market | Up to 1 hour Up to 3 hours Over 3 hours | 90p £2.00p £3.00p |
|--|---|-------------------------|
| Morecambe Railway Station Morecambe Bus Station Goods Yard Telephone Exchange Town Hall West View Road Marine Road No 5 (10.00am – 6.00pm) Marine Road No 6 (10.00am – 6.00pm) | Up to 1 hour Up to 3 hours Over 3 hours | 90p £2.00p £3.00p |
| Battery/ Breakwater Heysham Village (24 Hours) | Up to 4 hours Over 4 hours Coaches | 80p £1.20p £3.00p |
| Coastal Road | Up to 4 hours Over 4 hours | 80p £1.20p |
| Back Brighton Terrace | Up to 24 hours | 0.50p |
| General Permit – Annual Charge Morecambe General Permit - Annual Charge Specific Permit – Annual Charge | £735.00 (incl VAT) £450.00 (incl VAT) £1170.00 (incl VAT) | |

Morecambe Charges apply 7 days including Bank Holidays 8.00 am - 6 pm.